maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 267,590,370 Shares
is S$88,037,232 (excluding brokerage, commission, applicable goods and services tax and
other related expenses).

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

2.9.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

 For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above, and assuming that
the purchases of Shares are financed solely by internal resources, the financial effects of the
purchase of Shares by the Company pursuant to the adoption of the Share Purchase Mandate
on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended
30 June 2021 as if the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 30 June 2021 would
have been as follows:

Purchases made out of capital

(A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled, and (B) Purchases made entirely out of
capital and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

(RM’000)

Audited
Before

Buyback

(A)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and
Cancelled

(B)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and held as
Treasury
Shares

(A)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and
Cancelled

(B)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and held as
Treasury
Shares

Company
Shareholders’ Funds   2,363,780   2,124,875   2,124,875   2,090,865   2,090,865
NTA   2,363,780   2,124,875   2,124,875   2,090,865   2,090,865
Current Assets   306,625   233,688   233,688   233,688   233,688
Current Liabilities   3,640   169,608   169,608   203,618   203,618
Cash and Cash Equivalents   72,937   -   -   -   -
Total Borrowings   -   165,968   165,968   199,978   199,978

Number of Shares including
  Treasury Shares ('000)   2,696,473   2,428,883   2,696,473   2,428,883   2,696,473
Treasury Shares ('000)   20,569   20,569   288,159   20,569   288,159

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   88.34   88.23   88.23   86.82   86.82
Current Ratio (times)   84.24   1.38   1.38   1.15   1.15
Gearing ratio (times)   -   0.08   0.08   0.10   0.10

Group
Shareholders’ Funds   1,054,416   815,511   815,511   781,501   781,501
NTA   737,089   498,184   498,184   464,174   464,174
Net Profit   143,079   143,079   143,079   143,079   143,079
Current Assets   949,054   710,149   710,149   676,139   676,139
Current Liabilities   230,903   230,903   230,903   230,903   230,903
Cash and Cash Equivalents   407,341   168,436   168,436   134,426   134,426
Total Borrowings   26,212   26,212   26,212   26,212   26,212

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   27.55   20.69   20.69   19.27   19.27
Basic EPS (sen)   5.49   6.12   6.12   6.12   6.12
ROE (%) 14% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Current Ratio (times)   4.11   3.08   3.08   2.93   2.93
Gearing ratio (times)   0.02   0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

Purchases made out of profits

(C) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled, and (D) Purchases made entirely out of
profits and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

(RM’000)

Audited
Before

Buyback

(C)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and
Cancelled

(D)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and held as
Treasury
Shares

(C)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and
Cancelled

(D)
Proforma

After
Buyback

and held as
Treasury
Shares

Company
Shareholders’ Funds   2,363,780   2,124,875   2,124,875   2,090,865   2,090,865
NTA   2,363,780   2,124,875   2,124,875   2,090,865   2,090,865
Current Assets   306,625   233,688   233,688   233,688   233,688
Current Liabilities   3,640   169,608   169,608   203,618   203,618
Cash and Cash Equivalents   72,937   -   -   -   -
Total Borrowings   -   165,968   165,968   199,978   199,978

Number of Shares including
  Treasury Shares ('000)   2,696,473   2,428,883   2,696,473   2,428,883   2,696,473
Treasury Shares ('000)   20,569   20,569   288,159   20,569   288,159

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   88.34   88.23   88.23   86.82   86.82
Current Ratio (times)   84.24   1.38   1.38   1.15   1.15
Gearing ratio (times)   -   0.08   0.08   0.10   0.10

Group
Shareholders’ Funds   1,054,416   815,511   815,511   781,501   781,501
NTA   737,089   498,184   498,184   464,174   464,174
Net Profit   143,079   143,079   143,079   143,079   143,079
Current Assets   949,054   710,149   710,149   676,139   676,139
Current Liabilities   230,903   230,903   230,903   230,903   230,903
Cash and Cash Equivalents   407,341   168,436   168,436   134,426   134,426
Total Borrowings   26,212   26,212   26,212   26,212   26,212

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (sen)   27.55   20.69   20.69   19.27   19.27
Basic EPS (sen)   5.49   6.12   6.12   6.12   6.12
ROE (%) 14% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Current Ratio (times)   4.11   3.08   3.08   2.93   2.93
Gearing ratio (times)   0.02   0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03

Notes:
(1) NTA per Share is calculated by the NTA divided by the number of shares excluding treasury shares as at 30 June

2021.

(2) Basic EPS is calculated by the profit attributable to shareholders divided by the weighted average number of shares
excluding treasury shares.

(3) Current ratio is derived based on current assets divided by current liabilities.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

15

Shareholders should note that the financial effects, based on the respective aforementioned